4.3 Delivery of the Goods shall be completed on the completion of unloading of the Goods at the 

Delivery Location. 

4.4 If the Supplier: 

(a) delivers less than ninety-five percent (95%) of the quantity of Goods ordered, the Customer 

may reject the Goods; or 

(b) delivers more than one hundred and five percent (105%) of the quantity of Goods ordered, 

the Customer may at its sole discretion reject the Goods or the excess Goods, 

and any rejected Goods shall be returnable at the Supplier’s risk and expense. If the Supplier delivers 

more or less than the quantity of Goods ordered, and the Customer accepts the delivery, the Supplier